
 

CORONA LEAGUE 
2017-2018 League Schedule 

                                     

  

 



 

 

 

6th October 2017 Friday Coronita Charity Cup   
 7:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. FOOTY KINGS 
     
13th October 2017 Friday Week 1   
 7:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. ROBIN HOOD 
 9:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
     

14th October 2017 Saturday Week 1   
 2:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
 4:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 6:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
     

20th October 2017 Friday Week 2   
 7:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. FOOTY KINGS 
 9:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
     

21st October 2017 Saturday Week 2   
 2:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
 4:00pm ROBIN HOOD VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 6:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. WEST END UNITED 
     
27th October 2017 Friday Week 3   
 7:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 9:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
     

28th October 2017 Saturday Week 3   
 2:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. WEST END UNITED 
 4:00pm ROBIN HOOD FC VS. BAA WANDERERES 
 6:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. VASCO MARINERS 
     

3rd November 2017 Friday Week 4   
 7:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. BAA WANDERERS 
 9:00pm ROBIN HOOD VS. FOOTY KINGS 
     
4th November 2017 Saturday Week 4   
 2:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
 4:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
 6:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
     

11th November 2017 Rememberance Day   

     



17th November 2017 Friday Week 5   
 7:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 9:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. VASCO MARINERS 
     

18th November 2017 Saturday Week 5   
 2:00pm ROBIN HOOD FC VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
 4:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. FOOTY KINGS 
 6:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. WEST END UNITED 
     

24th November 2017 Friday Week 6   
 7:00pm ROBIN HOOD VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
 9:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. FOOTY KINGS 
     
25th November 2017 Saturday Week 6   
 2:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. WEST END UNITED 
 4:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
 6:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. VASCO MARINERS 
     

1st December 2017 Friday The Digicel Cup Prelim.   
 7:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
 9:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
     

 Christmas Break   

     

5th January 2018 Friday Week 7   
 7:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. FOOTY KINGS 
 9:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. ROBIN HOOD 
     

6th January 2018 Saturday Week 7   
 2:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
 4:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. VASCO MARINERS 
 6:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
     

12th January 2018 Friday Week 8   
 7:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. WEST END UNITED 
 9:00pm ROBIN HOOD FC VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
     

13th January 2018 Saturday Week 8   
 2:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
 4:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
 6:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. FOOTY KINGS 
     
19th January 2018 Friday Week 9   
 7:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
 9:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. WEST END UNITED 
     



     
     
20th January 2018 Saturday Week 9   
 2:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 4:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
 6:00pm ROBIN HOOD VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
     
26th January 2018 Friday Week 10   
 7:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. BAA WANDERERS 
 9:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. FOOTY KINGS 
     
27th January 2018 Saturday Week 10   
 2:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
 4:00pm ROBIN HOOD VS. VASCO MARINERS 
 6:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. WEST END UNITED 
     
2nd February 2018 Friday The Digicel Cup 1/4 Final   

 7:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
 9:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
     
3rd February 2018 Saturday The Digicel Cup 1/4 Final   
 4:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
 6:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
     
9th February 2018 Friday Week 11   
 7:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. VASCO MARINERS 
 9:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. BAA WANDERERS 
     
10th February 2018 Saturday Week 11   
 2:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. ROBIN HOOD 
 4:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
 6:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
     
16th February 2018 Friday Week 12   
 7:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
 9:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. VASCO MARINERS 
     

17th February 2018 Saturday Week 12   
 2:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. ROBIN HOOD 
 4:00pm BAA WANDERERS VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 6:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. WEST END UNITED 
     
23rd February 2018 Friday Week 13  7:00pm 
 7:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
 9:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
     



24th February 2018 Saturday Week 13   
 2:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. BAA WANDERERS 
 4:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
 6:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. ROBIN HOOD FC 
     
2nd March 2018 Friday Week 14   
 7:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. BAA WANDERERS 
 9:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
     
3rd March 2018 Saturday Week 14   
 2:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
 4:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. ROBIN HOOD 
 6:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
     

9th march 2018 Friday The Digicel Cup Semi Final   
 7:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
 9:00pm TBD VS. TBD 
     
16th March 2018 Friday Week 15   
 7:00pm ROBIN HOOD VS. WEST END UNITED 
 9:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. ROYAL BDA REGIMENT 
     

17th March 2018 Saturday Week 15   
 2:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. BAA WANDERERS 
 4:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
 6:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
     

233rd March 2018 Friday Week 16   
 7:00pm FLANAGANS ONIONS FC VS. FOOTY KINGS 
 9:00pm LOCK & KEY FC VS. VASCO MARINERS 
     

24th March 2018 Saturday Week 16   
 2:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. TUFF DOGS FC 
 4:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. BAA WANDERERS 
 6:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. ROBIN HOOD 
     

30th March 2018 Good Friday   

     
6th April 2018 Friday Week 17   
 7:00pm FOOTY KINGS VS. VASCO MARINERS 
 9:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
     

7th April 2018 Saturday Week 17   
 2:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
 4:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. ROBIN HOOD FC 
 6:00pm NORTH VILLAGE VS. BAA WANDERERS 



     
13th April 2018 Friday Week 18   
 7:00pm VASCO MARINERS VS. NORTH VILLAGE 
 9:00pm BAA WANDERERES VS. ROBIN HOOD FC 
     
14th April 2018 Saturday Week 18   
 2:00pm WEST END UNITED VS. FOOTY KINGS 
 4:00pm ROYAL BDA REGIMENT VS. FLANAGANS ONIONS FC 
 6:00pm TUFF DOGS FC VS. LOCK & KEY FC 
     

20th April 2018 Friday The Digicel Cup Final    
 7:00pm TBD VS. TBD 

 

 


